

NOTICE

**Sub: Export of coal procured through Spot/Special
Spot e-Auction windows**

Coal India Limited is pleased to announce removal of embargo on exporting of coal procured through Spot e-Auction and Special spot e-auction schemes. Accordingly clause 11.1 of Spot e-Auction stands amended as under:

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
The coal procured under e-auction is for use within the country and not for export	The coal procured under e-auction is for use within the country and for export. However, in case of export, the onus of complying with any Law/Government rules/ regulation/statutory guidelines regarding export of coal shall lie solely with the buyer/exporter.

The above will come into effect for all Spot/Special Spot e-Auctions held henceforth till further notice.

अशोक गुप्ता
महाप्रबंधक(विपणन और विक्रय)
9/6/21

प्रतिलिपि सुचनार्थ:-

- अध्यक्ष-सह-प्रबंध निदेशक, एमसीएल
- निदेशक(तकनीकी) संचालन, एमसीएल
- निदेशक(तकनीकी) परियोजना और योजना, एमसीएल
- महाप्रबंधक (विपणन और विक्रय), सीआईएल
- महाप्रबंधक (प्रणाली) - एमसीएल वेबसाइट पर अपलोड के लिए
- श्री विनय वर्मा, महाप्रबंधक, एम / एस. एमजंक्शन सर्विसेज लिमिटेड,
- श्री अर्नब महालनबीस, महाप्रबंधक (कोयला बिक्री प्रभाग), M.S.T.C. लिमिटेड,



COAL INDIA LIMITED
A Maharatna Company
(Govt. of India Undertaking)
COAL BHAWAN
Marketing Division, Ground Floor
Premises no. 04MAR, Plot AF-III,
Action Area-1A, New Town,
Kolkata- 700156

Phone: 033-2324-6617
Fax: 033-2324-4229
e-mail id: eauction.cil@coalindia.in
Website: www.coalindia.in
Corp. ID No. L23109WB1973GOI028844

CIL/M&S/e-Auction/ 220

08.06.2021

NOTICE

**Sub: Export of coal procured
through Spot/Special Spot e-Auction windows**

Coal India Limited is pleased to announce removal of embargo on exporting of coal procured through Spot e-Auction and Special spot e-auction schemes. Accordingly clause 11.1 of Spot e-Auction stands amended as under:

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
The coal procured under e-auction is for use within the country and not for export	The coal procured under e-auction is for use within the country and for export. However, in case of export, the onus of complying with any Law/Government rules/regulation/statutory guidelines regarding export of coal shall lie solely with the buyer/exporter.

The above will come into effect for all Spot/Special Spot e-Auctions held henceforth till further notice.

8.6.2021
HOD (Comm. - M&S)

Copy to:

1. Director (Marketing), CIL
2. TS to Chairman, CIL
3. GM(M&S)/HOD (Oprn)/HOD (FSA-Admn)/HOD (F-M&S)
4. GM/HOD (M&S) – ECL/BCCL/CCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/MCL
5. GM, NEC
6. GM/ HOD (Systems), CIL – kindly arrange to upload at CIL website.
7. MSTC Ltd.
8. mjunction services limited.